

## Town Board Town of North Greenbush Regular Meeting Agenda April 14, 2022 7:00 p.m.

Call to order		
Pledge of Allegiance		
Roll Call		
	Supervisor Bott Councilwoman Hoffman Councilman Rogers Councilwoman Merola Councilman Gordon	
Announcements from Supervisor Bott:		
Comments from Residents on Agenda:		
Presentation/Discussion:  Quakendarry Commons		

## **New Business:**

- **1.) Resolution 2022-4-18:** In the matter of authoring the Supervisor to sign the amended 2022 Animal Shelter agreement between the Town of North Greenbush sand the Mohawk and Hudson Humane Society
- **2.) Resolution 2022-4-19:** In the matter of Re-Naming Willowbrook Court to Wacholder Way located in the Rensselaer Technology Park in honor of Michael H. Wacholder, former Director of the park



# Town Board Town of North Greenbush Regular Meeting Agenda April 14, 2022 7:00 p.m.

- **3.) Resolution 2022-4-20:** In the matter of Town Comptroller Anthony J. Germano notice to leave the employ of the Town of North Greenbush
- **4.) Resolution 2022-4-21:** In the matter of accepting the Audit of the Town Financial Statement, the required single audit and the Annual Financial report update audit document (AUD) for 2021 and authoring the Town Comptroller to make necessary budget amendments
- **5.**) **Resolution 2022-4-22:** In the matter of a resolution referring an application known as Points North Holdings, LLC to the Planning Board for review and recommendation
- **6.) Resolution 2022-4-23:** In the matter of appointing 2022 summer staff

## **Discussion:**

## **Department Reports:**

#### **Approval of Minutes:**

Approval of Meeting Minutes for March 10, 2022

#### **Adjournment:**